MC74VHC573
Octal D−Type Latch with
3−State Output
The MC74VHC573 is an advanced high speed CMOS octal latch
with 3−state output fabricated with silicon gate CMOS technology. It
achieves high speed operation similar to equivalent Bipolar Schottky
TTL while maintaining CMOS low power dissipation.
This 8−bit D−type latch is controlled by a latch enable input and an

20
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC74VHC573M SOIC EIAJ 40 / Rail
MC74VHC573DW SOIC−WIDE 38 / Rail
MC74VHC573DWR2 SOIC−WIDE 1000 / Reel
MC74VHC573DT TSSOP−20 75 / Rail
MC74VHC573DTR2 TSSOP−20 2500 / Reel
VHC
573
ALYW
1
20
PIN ASSIGNMENT
D4
D2
D1
D0
OE
GND
D7
D6
D5
D3 5
4
3
2
1
10
9
8
7
6
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
11
12
13
Q3
Q2
Q1
Q0
VCC
LE
Q7
Q6
Q5
Q4
MC74VHC573MEL SOIC EIAJ 2000 / Reel
MC74VHC573
2
LOGIC DIAGRAM